
County Agency Contact Name Contact email 
Clackamas County Clackamas County Public Health Apryl Herron aprylher@co.clackamas.or.us 

Clatsop County Clatsop County Public Health Lisa Schuyler lschuyler@clatsopcounty.gov 

Columbia County Columbia County Public Health Hayley Schimmel haley.schimmel@columbiacountyor.gov 

Crook County 
Crook County Health Department Stephanie O'Neal (interim) soneal@crookpublichealthor.gov 

Supports Deschutes and Jefferson Counties 
Deschutes County Deschutes County Health Services Ana Woodburn Ana.Woodburn@deschutes.org 

Douglas County 
Douglas County Public Health Kim Gandy kim@DouglasPublicHealthNetwork.org 

Supports Coos County 
Jackson County Jackson County Public Health Tanya Phillips phillitf@jacksoncounty.org 

Jefferson County Jefferson County Public Health Stacy Shaw Stacy.Shaw@PublicHealth.JeffersonCountyOR.gov 

Josephine County Josephine County Public Health 
Shawn Martinez SMartinez@josephinecounty.gov 

Leah Swanson lswanson@josephinecounty.gov 

Klamath County Klamath County Public Health Miranda Hill mhill@klamathcounty.org 

Lake County Lake Health District Melody Armstrong marmstrong@lakehealthdistrict.org 

Lane County Lane County Public Health Alexander LaVake alexander.lavake@lanecountyor.gov 

Lincoln County 
Also supports Linn and Benton Counties Lincoln County Health & Human Services Jesse Noble jnoble@co.lincoln.or.us 

Multnomah County Multnomah County Public Health Tyler Swift tyler.swift@multco.us 

North Central Public Health District - Wasco 
and Sherman Counties North Central Public Health District 

Debby Jones debbyj@co.wasco.or.us 

Neita Cecil neitac@ncphd.org 

Tillamook County Tillamook County Health & Human Services Austin Close Austin.Close@tillamookcounty.gov 

Umatilla County 
Umatilla County Public Health Aimee Zimmerman 

Rachael Stout 
aimee.zimmerman@umatillacounty.gov 

Also supports Union County rachael.stout@umatillacounty.gov  

Washington County Washington County Department of Health & Human Services Matt Conrad matt_conrad@co.washington.or.us 

Yamhill County Yamhill County Public Health Jill Dale dalej@yamhillcounty.gov 
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